April 20, 2017

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs -AND-Board of County Commissioners

Interoffice Memorandum

- FROM: George A. Ralls, M.D., Deputy County Administrator County Administrator's Office **Contact: (407) 836-5496**
- SUBJECT: Paratransit Services License DDJ Transportation, Inc. Consent Agenda – May 9, 2017

The EMS Office of the Medical Director requests approval and execution of the Paratransit Services License for DDJ Transportation, Inc. DDJ Transportation, Inc. has submitted the attached application requesting approval of a Paratransit Services License to provide wheelchair/stretcher service within Orange County.

The EMS Office of the Medical Director has determined that all requirements have been met by DDJ Transportation, Inc. as contained in Orange County Ordinance 2001-09. The public notice has been posted for this request and no objection has been received.

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval and execution of the Paratransit Services License for DDJ Transportation, Inc. to provide wheelchair/stretcher service. The term of this license is from May 1, 2017 through May 1, 2019. There is no cost to the County. (EMS Office of the Medical Director)

GAR/cf

Attachments



## **PARATRANSIT SERVICES:**

#### **APPLICATION FOR LICENSE**

APPLICATION DATE: 1-23.17			
PROPOSED DATE OPERATIONS WILL BEGIN: $ASAP$			
<u>SECTI</u>	ON I: GENERAL INFORMATION		
1.	NAME OF SERVICE: DDJ THAN Spontation, INC.		
2.	BUSINESS ADDRESS (INCLUDE COUNTY):		
	944P CANdice court		
	Orlando, FL 32832 407, FKS, NU22		
3.	CONTACT INFORMATION: Business Phone 407.885.7433		
	Mobile Phone 6177990240		
	Email MARKE DDJ THANSport. com		
4.	OWNERSHIP TYPE: PRIVATE CORPORATION GOVERNMENT AGENCY OTHER		
	a. If other, please describe:		
5.	CORPORATE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:		
	NAME ADDRESS POSITION		
	mark Currie 1448 condice coust Owner		
	Eurona milition 9447 candre cart Owner		
6.			
7.	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT:		
	a. If other, please describe:		

#### SECTION II: REQUISITES TO OBTAINING LICENSE

SECTION II. REQUISITES TO ODTAINING		
1. PAYMENT OF ALL APPLICABLE FEES:		If not completed at the time of
Ves, DATE: 1.25.17		application, payment of fees and vehicle inspection by the EMS Office must be
2. VEHICLE INSPECTION COMPLETED BY EI	MS OFFICE:	completed prior to commencing operations. Failure to do so may result
YES, DATE:	C-NO	in revocation of license.
3. REFERENCES/LETTERS OF SUPPORT SUB		MS OFFICE (Attachment I):
<ul> <li>Verifiable business or work reference</li> <li>Five verifiable personal/business reference</li> </ul>	rences for 5 ye	ears, including one notarized
Five verifiable credit references,	including two	notarized letters of reference
4. CURRENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT SUBN		S OFFICE:
¥ YES, DATE: 12712017		
Example: Current letter from bank veri <u>f</u> numbers please).	ying business o	account status (no account
5. PROOF OF INSURANCE SUBMITTED TO	EMS OFFICE:	If insurance coverage has not been obtained at the time of application the
ET YES, DATE:		obtained at the time of application the provider must obtain insurance coverage and provide certificates of insurance
		coverage to the county prior to commencing operations. Failure to do so
SECTION III: VEHICLES AND STAFFING		may result in revocation of license.
1. NUMBER OF VEHICLES IN OPERATION:	Z	
2. EMPLOYEE ROSTER:		
NAME		CURRENT CPR CARD (Y/N)
Marklunn		Y
TUPANA WILLWSON		<u> </u>

Revision Date: 04/22/2016

## **ATTACHMENT I: REFERENCES**

1. List previous business experiences or work history for last five years. Submission of one notarized letter of reference from list below is required.

Margen there Transel the with A frehal der S . Repponed Oun triANSPOR mai ée eutth aa 20 Ad DAY moscontration, Appaintment COV

2. List five personal or business references. Submission of two notarized letters of reference from list below is required.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE
Ab: Seghal	9452 CHAdre Ct	508-135-8167
Regins marty	rentos Public Schoolr	NOS 652 (10)
Jackie MASSey	Ruandolph Public Schools	48/46/ 6237
Bruce Arlenson	Ply mouth, ma	508-369-6988
RAU, AL.	onlando, FC	407.948.0054

3. List five credit references. Submission of two notarized letters of reference from list below is required.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE
BANK of America	10449 rariossee Rd	404 384 3291
Callon Carsing	JUSS E 14 mile Rol	586 596 8142
TWP Anto Origo	Simily PT Pd	127 324 9FIF
	36-14 Ocita Drive	407.466.4114
Precision TAX	SZI Eart rhat Rd	407960.6000



# PARATRANSIT SERVICES:

### **APPLICATION FOR LICENSE**

I, the undersigned representative of the service named in this application, do hereby attest the information provided in this application is truthful and honest to the best of my knowledge, and that my service meets all of the requirements for operation of a paratransit services in Orange County and the State of Florida. I acknowledge that as provided in Orange County Code of Ordinances Chapter 20, Division 3, Section 20-137, licenses obtained by an application in which any material fact was intentionally omitted or falsely stated are subject to revocation.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE

1.27.17

DATE

**NOTARY SEAL** 

form

**NOTARY SIGNATURE** 

License
License Paratransit Services Orange County Board of County Commissioners
Emergency Medical Services         This is to certify that         DDJ TRANSPORTATION, INC.
has complied with the Orange County Code and Rules and Regulations established by the Board of County Commissioners and is authorized to operate a Paratransit Service
in Orange County. Date of Issue: May 1, 2017 GOVERNMENT FLORED AT BALE OF EXPIRATION: May 1, 2019 FLORED A
40-18(7/14) Aclehandan
COUNTY